RAMI TECHNOLOGY  10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.  Tel: 305-593-8000
Fax: 305-593-8487 e-mail: sales@ramitechnology.com  web: www.ramitechnology.com
TUNING FORK CRYSTAL UNITS
SERIES R38, R26 LEAD FREE
† FREQUENCY DEVIATION AT T IS GIVEN AS:  ∆ f/f = K(To - T)², WHERE K IS PARABOLIC CURVATURE CONSTANT
FEATURES
DESIGNED FOR TIME OF DAY CLOCKS APPLICATIONS
SMALL COMPACT SIZE WITH PERFORMANCE AND ECONOMY
EXCELLENT SHOCK AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EXAMPLES:
R38-32.768-6-10PPM-NPB
R26-32.768-12.5-EXT-NPB
SCALE NONE DIMENSION IN mm/INCH
SPECIFICATIONS
3.10 MAX
.122 MAX
8
.2
0
 M
A
X
.3
2
3
 M
A
X
1
0
.0
0
±
0
.1
.3
9
4
±
.0
0
4
0.35 DIA
.014 DIA
1.10
.043
2.10 MAX
.083 MAX
6
.2
0
 M
A
X
.2
4
4
 M
A
X
1
0
.0
0
.3
9
4
0.70
.028
0.26 DIA
.010 DIA
HOLDER TYPE R38 R26
NOMINAL FREQUENCY
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
TURNOVER TEMPERATURE
PARABOLIC CURVATURE
CONSTANT †
LOAD CAPACITANCE
EQUIVALENT SERIES